Skidmore (3-3,1-1 Liberty League) -vs- Clarkson (2-3,0-1 Liberty League)

12/02/22 at Alumni Gymnasium, Potsdam, NY

Date: 12/02/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- d;\igfi"oo Skidmore 34 42 76
Site: Alumni Gymnasium, Potsdam, NY Clarkson 30 40 70
Skidmore 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Kupstas,Tautvydas * 36 10-19 2-7 2-2 1-4 5 3 1 3 1 0 24
03 Greene,Riley & 38 7-14 3-3 2-4 1-5 6 1 3 3 0 0 19
21  Downie,Alexei * 30 5-11 0-4 1-3 3-7 10 3 0 2 0 0 11
15  Stratts,Bobby o 31 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-8 10 3 1 1 0 0 8
04 Eichelberger,Harrison * 20 0-2 0-0 4-7 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 4
33 Engel,Mark 23  1-5 1-3 4-4 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 2 7
10  Walsh,Jake 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 3
23 Bentley,Ian 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
20 Rovillard,Jack 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-63 7-22 13-20 9-36 45 14 8 13 2 2 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31 38.71 % 5-14 35.71 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 16-32 50.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 8-13 61.54 %
Total 28-63 44.4 % 7-22 31.8% 13-20 65.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0
Clarkson 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03  Miles-Ferguson,Ryan * 29 10-16 2-4 1-1 0-1 1 4 2 2 1 3 23
23  Gearhart,Blake =3 34 7-15 2-7 5-8 0-4 4 1 3 0 0 1 21
21 Dalgety,Jack * 32 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 0 8
44  Fravel, Teddy =3 11 1-4 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
10  Rainville,Frankie * 23  0-4 0-3 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 2 0 0 0
30 Delaney,Garret 18 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
05 Sinon,Matteo 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
40 Cork,Finn 18 1-7 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 3 2 3 1 1 2
02 Kocak,Aydin 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0
01 Joefield,Dante 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
04 Budesheim,Nick 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-66 8-23 10-15 5-31 36 20 8 10 3 6 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33 33.33 % 4-12 33.33 % 4-7 57.14 %
Second Half 15-33 45.45 % 4-11 36.36 % 6-8 75.00 %
Total 26-66 39.4 % 8-23 34.8% 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 16 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 11 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Skidmore Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarkson
TURNOVER by DOWNIE,ALEXEI 19:43
19:43 STEAL by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN
19:23 MISS JUMPER by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,ALEXEI ==
GOOD 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS 19:17 3-0 V3
19:10 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by GEARHART,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO(in the paint) 19:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DALGETY,JACK
18:56 MISS LAYUP by FRAVEL, TEDDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS --
MISS LAYUP by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO(in the paint) 18:42
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAVEL, TEDDY
FOUL by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO 18:29
18:29 MISS FT by GEARHART,BLAKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:29 3-4 H1 GOOD FT by GEARHART,BLAKE
MISS JUMPER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS 17:57
-- REBOUND DEF by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
17:34 MISS LAYUP by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FRAVEL, TEDDY

FOUL by STRATTS,BOBBY 17:31
17:31 MISS FT by FRAVEL, TEDDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:31 MISS FT by FRAVEL, TEDDY
REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,ALEXEI --
MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS 17:21
-- REBOUND DEF by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
17:04 MISS LAYUP by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STRATTS,BOBBY --
GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,RILEY 16:41 6-4 V2
16:28 6-7 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN
o= ASSIST by GEARHART,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by DOWNIE,ALEXEI 16:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DALGETY,JACK
16:03 MISS LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,ALEXEI --
MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS 15:49
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAVEL, TEDDY
15:34 MISS 3PTR by DALGETY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by STRATTS,BOBBY --
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,RILEY 15:21
-- REBOUND DEF by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
15:08 6-9 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GEARHART,BLAKE

FOUL by DOWNIE,ALEXEI 14:52

TURNOVER by DOWNIE,ALEXEI 14:52
14:52 SUB OUT by GEARHART,BLAKE
14:52 SUB OUT by FRAVEL,TEDDY
14:52 SUB IN by DELANEY,GARRET
14:52 SUB IN by CORK,FINN

14:45 6-12 H6 GOOD 3PTR by DELANEY,GARRET
-- ASSIST by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by DOWNIE,ALEXEI(in the paint) 14:24 8-12 H4
13:58 MISS 3PTR by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
REBOUND DEF by STRATTS,BOBBY --
MISS 3PTR by DOWNIE,ALEXEI 13:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:42 SUB OUT by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE



SUB OUT by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO
SUB IN by ENGEL,MARK

GOOD LAYUP by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS(in the paint)

ASSIST by GREENE,RILEY

SUB OUT by STRATTS,BOBBY

SUB IN by BENTLEY,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by DOWNIE,ALEXEI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENTLEY,IAN

GOOD FT by DOWNIE,ALEXEL

SUB OUT by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
SUB IN by WALSH,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by WALSH,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RILEY

GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,RILEY
ASSIST by BENTLEY,IAN

REBOUND DEF by BENTLEY,IAN

MISS 3PTR by WALSH,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by WALSH,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by ENGEL,MARK(in the paint)

FOUL by GREENE,RILEY

SUB OUT by DOWNIE,ALEXEI
SUB IN by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO

SUB OUT by GREENE,RILEY
SUB IN by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
TURNOVER by WALSH,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by BENTLEY,IAN

GOOD FT by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO
GOOD FT by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO
SUB OUT by WALSH,JAKE

SUB OUT by BENTLEY,IAN

SUB IN by GREENE,RILEY

SUB IN by STRATTS,BOBBY

12-12

16-12

16-13

16-14

16-16

16-19

17-19
18-19

V4

V3

V2

H3

H2
H1

SUB IN by SINON,MATTEO

TURNOVER by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN

TURNOVER by CORK,FINN

FOUL by CORK,FINN

MISS JUMPER by SINON,MATTEO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SINON,MATTEO

TURNOVER by CORK,FINN

SUB OUT by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN

SUB OUT by DALGETY,JACK

SUB IN by KOCAK,AYDIN

SUB IN by GEARHART,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by CORK,FINN

MISS LAYUP by SINON,MATTEO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CORK,FINN

MISS LAYUP by CORK,FINN(in the paint)

FOUL by SINON,MATTEO

MISS 3PTR by KOCAK,AYDIN

FOUL by CORK,FINN

REBOUND DEF by DELANEY,GARRET

MISS JUMPER by CORK,FINN

REBOUND DEF by CORK,FINN

GOOD FT by DELANEY,GARRET

GOOD FT by DELANEY,GARRET

SUB OUT by CORK,FINN
SUB IN by DALGETY,JACK

GOOD JUMPER by SINON,MATTEO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEARHART,BLAKE
GOOD 3PTR by DELANEY,GARRET
ASSIST by KOCAK,AYDIN

FOUL by KOCAK,AYDIN



MISS FT by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO

REBOUND DEF by ENGEL,MARK

GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by STRATTS,BOBBY
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ENGEL,MARK

REBOUND DEF by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO
MISS LAYUP by STRATTS,BOBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STRATTS,BOBBY
SUB OUT by ENGEL,MARK

SUB IN by DOWNIE,ALEXEI

MISS JUMPER by GREENE,RILEY

TURNOVER by GREENE,RILEY

GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,RILEY(in the paint)

FOUL by DOWNIE,ALEXEI

GOOD JUMPER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

TURNOVER by GREENE,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by STRATTS,BOBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO

GOOD JUMPER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by STRATTS,BOBBY

SUB OUT by DOWNIE,ALEXEI

SUB IN by BENTLEY,IAN

SUB IN by ENGEL,MARK

GOOD 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

FOUL by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

21-19

21-21

23-21
23-23

23-24

25-24

25-26

25-28

27-28

29-28

32-28
32-30

V2

V2

H1

V1

H1

H3

H1

V1

V4
V2

REBOUND DEF by KOCAK,AYDIN
MISS 3PTR by DALGETY,JACK

MISS 3PTR by GEARHART,BLAKE

BLOCK by SINON,MATTEO

SUB OUT by KOCAK,AYDIN

SUB OUT by SINON,MATTEO

SUB OUT by DELANEY,GARRET
SUB IN by JOEFIELD,DANTE

SUB IN by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN
SUB IN by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE

REBOUND DEF by DALGETY,JACK

MISS 3PTR by DALGETY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
MISS LAYUP by JOEFIELD,DANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DALGETY,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN(in the paint)

STEAL by JOEFIELD,DANTE

TURNOVER by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE

FOUL by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by GEARHART,BLAKE

SUB OUT by JOEFIELD,DANTE

SUB IN by FRAVEL, TEDDY

GOOD LAYUP by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DALGETY,JACK

SUB IN by KOCAK,AYDIN

GOOD JUMPER by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by FRAVEL, TEDDY

MISS JUMPER by KOCAK,AYDIN

MISS LAYUP by FRAVEL, TEDDY(in the paint)

FOUL by FRAVEL,TEDDY

GOOD LAYUP by FRAVEL, TEDDY(in the paint)



TURNOVER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

REBOUND DEF by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

MISS FT by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO

STEAL by ENGEL,MARK

GOOD FT by ENGEL,MARK

SUB OUT by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO
SUB IN by ROVILLARD,JACK

GOOD FT by ENGEL,MARK

REBOUND DEF by BENTLEY,IAN

MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

REBOUND DEF by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
MISS LAYUP by GREENE,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Skidmore

33-30

34-30

V3

V4

SUB OUT by FRAVEL, TEDDY

SUB IN by DELANEY,GARRET

MISS JUMPER by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN(in the paint)
FOUL by KOCAK,AYDIN

REBOUND DEF by GEARHART,BLAKE
TURNOVER by KOCAK,AYDIN

FOUL by KOCAK,AYDIN

MISS 3PTR by GEARHART,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by KOCAK,AYDIN
MISS LAYUP by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOCAK,AYDIN
MISS 3PTR by KOCAK,AYDIN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clarkson

SUB OUT by ROVILLARD,JACK

SUB OUT by BENTLEY,IAN

SUB OUT by ENGEL,MARK

SUB IN by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO
SUB IN by STRATTS,BOBBY

SUB IN by DOWNIE,ALEXEI

REBOUND DEF by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
GOOD JUMPER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

REBOUND DEF by STRATTS,BOBBY
FOUL by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO
TURNOVER by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO

REBOUND DEF by STRATTS,BOBBY
GOOD JUMPER by DOWNIE,ALEXEI

FOUL by STRATTS,BOBBY

MISS JUMPER by DOWNIE,ALEXEI(in the paint)

FOUL by STRATTS,BOBBY

FOUL by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
TURNOVER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:48
19:26
19:14
19:06
19:06
18:50
18:39
18:24
18:24
18:24
18:01
17:51
17:51
17:51
17:45
17:45
17:45
17:45

36-30

38-30
38-32

38-33

38-34
38-35

V6

V8
V6

V5

V4
V3

SUB OUT by KOCAK,AYDIN
SUB OUT by DELANEY,GARRET
SUB IN by DALGETY,JACK

SUB IN by FRAVEL, TEDDY

MISS 3PTR by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE

MISS JUMPER by GEARHART,BLAKE

MISS LAYUP by FRAVEL, TEDDY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD FT by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE

GOOD FT by FRAVEL,TEDDY

GOOD FT by FRAVEL, TEDDY

SUB OUT by FRAVEL,TEDDY
SUB IN by CORK,FINN



MISS LAYUP by GREENE,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOWNIE,ALEXEI
GOOD LAYUP by DOWNIE,ALEXEI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO

MISS 3PTR by DOWNIE,ALEXEI

TURNOVER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
FOUL by DOWNIE,ALEXEI

SUB OUT by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO
SUB OUT by DOWNIE,ALEXEI

SUB IN by WALSH,JAKE

SUB IN by ENGEL,MARK

TURNOVER by GREENE,RILEY

FOUL by ENGEL,MARK

REBOUND DEF by WALSH,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by ENGEL,MARK

FOUL by ENGEL,MARK

GOOD 3PTR by WALSH,JAKE
ASSIST by STRATTS,BOBBY

GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,RILEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ENGEL,MARK

ASSIST by GREENE,RILEY

SUB OUT by STRATTS,BOBBY
SUB IN by BENTLEY,IAN
MISS JUMPER by GREENE,RILEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by BENTLEY,IAN
REBOUND DEF by WALSH,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

40-35

40-38

40-40

40-43

42-43

42-44
42-45

45-45

45-47

47-47

47-49

50-49

50-52

V5

V2

H3

H1

H2
H3

H2

H2
V1

H2

TURNOVER by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE

MISS LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CORK,FINN

GOOD 3PTR by DALGETY,JACK

ASSIST by CORK,FINN

FOUL by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN

STEAL by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
GOOD 3PTR by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN
ASSIST by CORK,FINN

STEAL by CORK,FINN

SUB OUT by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
SUB IN by SINON,MATTEO

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by SINON,MATTEO

STEAL by GEARHART,BLAKE

MISS FT by GEARHART,BLAKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GEARHART,BLAKE

GOOD FT by GEARHART,BLAKE
GOOD FT by GEARHART,BLAKE

SUB OUT by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN
SUB IN by DELANEY,GARRET

GOOD JUMPER by GEARHART,BLAKE

GOOD JUMPER by CORK,FINN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GEARHART,BLAKE
FOUL by GEARHART,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by CORK,FINN
MISS LAYUP by CORK,FINN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CORK,FINN
MISS LAYUP by CORK,FINN(in the paint)

FOUL by CORK,FINN



MISS 3PTR by BENTLEY,IAN
REBOUND OFF by GREENE,RILEY

SUB OUT by BENTLEY,IAN
SUB IN by DOWNIE,ALEXEI
MISS JUMPER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

REBOUND OFF by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
MISS LAYUP by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

SUB OUT by ENGEL,MARK
SUB IN by STRATTS,BOBBY
GOOD FT by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

REBOUND DEF by STRATTS,BOBBY
TURNOVER by STRATTS,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,ALEXEI
GOOD JUMPER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS

REBOUND DEF by WALSH,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by WALSH,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOWNIE,ALEXEI

MISS JUMPER by GREENE,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STRATTS,BOBBY

GOOD LAYUP by STRATTS,BOBBY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
SUB IN by ENGEL,MARK

GOOD JUMPER by STRATTS,BOBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,ALEXEI

GOOD LAYUP by DOWNIE,ALEXEI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WALSH,JAKE
SUB IN by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
MISS 3PTR by ENGEL,MARK

11:33

11:20
11:16
11:16
11:16
11:16
11:14
11:14
11:06
11:06
10:51
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:47
10:46
10:28
10:28
10:19
10:00
09:39
09:14

08:01
07:38

07:35
07:14
06:55
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:38
06:38
06:38
06:35

50-54

51-54

52-54

54-54
54-56

56-56

56-58
58-58

60-58
60-61

H4

H3

H2

H2

H2

V2
H1

REBOUND DEF by GEARHART,BLAKE
GOOD LAYUP by SINON,MATTEO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GEARHART,BLAKE

SUB OUT by GEARHART,BLAKE
SUB IN by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN

BLOCK by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN

BLOCK by CORK,FINN
FOUL by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN

SUB OUT by DALGETY,JACK
SUB IN by KOCAK,AYDIN

MISS JUMPER by CORK,FINN

STEAL by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by SINON,MATTEO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORK,FINN
MISS JUMPER by KOCAK,AYDIN

SUB OUT by SINON,MATTEO
SUB OUT by DELANEY,GARRET
SUB OUT by CORK,FINN

SUB IN by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
SUB IN by DALGETY,JACK

SUB IN by GEARHART,BLAKE

GOOD LAYUP by DALGETY,JACK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE

FOUL by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by DALGETY,JACK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN

SUB IN by CORK,FINN
FOUL by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE



-- REBOUND DEF by CORK,FINN

06:12 TURNOVER by CORK,FINN
STEAL by ENGEL,MARK 06:12
MISS 3PTR by DOWNIE,ALEXEI 06:01
REBOUND OFF by STRATTS,BOBBY -
GOOD LAYUP by STRATTS,BOBBY(in the paint) 05:53 62-61 V1
05:22 MISS 3PTR by GEARHART,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,ALEXEI --

GOOD LAYUP by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:16 64-61 V3

ASSIST by GREENE,RILEY --

05:01 TURNOVER by KOCAK,AYDIN

05:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

05:01 SUB OUT by KOCAK,AYDIN

05:01 SUB IN by JOEFIELD,DANTE
GOOD JUMPER by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS 04:42 66-61 V5

04:08 MISS JUMPER by CORK,FINN

REBOUND DEF by ENGEL,MARK ==
GOOD LAYUP by STRATTS,BOBBY(in the paint) 03:51 68-61 V7
ASSIST by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS ==

03:33 SUB OUT by RAINVILLE,FRANKIE
03:33 SUB OUT by CORK,FINN
03:33 SUB IN by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN
03:33 SUB IN by DELANEY,GARRET
03:33 TURNOVER by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by ENGEL,MARK 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DALGETY,JACK
03:27 MISS JUMPER by DELANEY,GARRET
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RILEY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:18
MISS LAYUP by DOWNIE,ALEXEI(in the paint) 02:58
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:27 MISS LAYUP by JOEFIELD,DANTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RILEY —
02:25 FOUL by DELANEY,GARRET
GOOD FT by GREENE,RILEY((fastbreak) 02:25 69-61 V8
MISS FT by GREENE,RILEY((fastbreak) 02:25
REBOUND OFF by DOWNIE,ALEXEI —
GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,RILEY(in the paint) 02:09 71-61 V 10
01:59 MISS 3PTR by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by GREENE,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN
01:23 MISS 3PTR by GEARHART,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,ALEXEI --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:14
SUB OUT by STRATTS,BOBBY 01:14
SUB IN by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO 01:14
01:14 FOUL by JOEFIELD,DANTE
GOOD FT by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO 01:09 72-61 V11
GOOD FT by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO 01:09 73-61 V12
01:03 73-63 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)
FOUL by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS 01:03
01:03 SUB OUT by DELANEY,GARRET
01:03 SUB IN by BUDESHEIM,NICK
01:03 73-64 V9 GOOD FT by GEARHART,BLAKE
TURNOVER by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO 00:52
00:52 SUB OUT by BUDESHEIM,NICK
00:52 SUB IN by DELANEY,GARRET
00:45 73-66 V7 GOOD LAYUP by GEARHART,BLAKE(in the paint)
00:36 FOUL by DALGETY,JACK
MISS FT by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DELANEY,GARRET



SUB OUT by EICHELBERGER,HARRISO
SUB IN by WALSH,JAKE

MISS FT by GREENE,RILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALSH,JAKE
SUB IN by STRATTS,BOBBY
GOOD FT by GREENE,RILEY

BLOCK by KUPSTAS, TAUTVYDAS
REBOUND DEF by ENGEL,MARK

GOOD FT by ENGEL,MARK(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by ENGEL,MARK(fastbreak)

MISS FT by DOWNIE,ALEXEI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DOWNIE,ALEXEI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:33
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:16
00:16
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:08
00:08
00:05

00:05

00:04

73-68

74-68

75-68
76-68
76-70

V5

V6

V7
V8
V6

GOOD LAYUP by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DELANEY,GARRET

SUB IN by BUDESHEIM,NICK

FOUL by DALGETY,JACK

SUB OUT by BUDESHEIM,NICK
SUB IN by DELANEY,GARRET

MISS 3PTR by GEARHART,BLAKE

FOUL by DELANEY,GARRET

GOOD LAYUP by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN(in the paint)
FOUL by JOEFIELD,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by GEARHART,BLAKE
MISS 3PTR by MILES-FERGUSON,RYAN



